

102790454

Attorney Docket Number 061712-5008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			48	
Min Jung Kim			Name:	Hyundai Motor C	Company	1683	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku			
3. Nature of conveyance:			1	Seoul			
■ Assignment	Merger			4 4 104	D 11: 61/		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Country (if o	other than USA):	Republic of Ko	<u>orea</u>	
Other			1				
Execution Date: <u>June 26, 2004</u>					7-1-	Of	
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):						
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application	on, the execution	date of the app	plication is: June 2	26, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No	o.(s)	1100	2111	
	Additional	numbers attache	d? 🗆 Yes 🏻	□ No	1088	<i>3111</i>	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m				of applications nts involved:	1		
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
			8. Deposit account number: 50-0310				
	DC	NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.			. —_ — —				
To the best of my knowledge and document.				nd any attached copy	v is a true copy of	^c the original	
Thomas D. Kohler		temes	D. BOU		July 1, 2004	·-	
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signat	ure			Date		
			Total n	umber of pages incl	uding cover sheet	: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

00000056 500310 10883111

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CA1: 366736.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KIM, MIN JUNG Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-city, Gyunggi-do, I Patent of the United States	3, ASSIGNOR, citize Corea, are the inventor	en of Korea, residing ors of the invention in	at Miju Api. 652-16 1 for which I have	executed an application for a
which is executed on	even date herev	with or \square		
which is identified by Morgan, Lewis	& Bockius LLP docke	et no		
□ which was filed on , Application No.		. 061712-5008		
I hereby authorize and request our atto (Application number, and WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR obtaining our entire right, title and interest	filed) the COMPANY of 231	e filing date and applicate. Yangjae-dong, Seod	ation number of said cho-ku, Seoul, Kore	application when known.
RESERVOIR T	ANK OF A POW	ER STEERING S	SYSTEM FOR A	CAR
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is herely these presents do hereby sell, assign, traction our entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the applications for industrial property protect which may hereafter be filed for said investight applications and the right to claim for of the United States, the International Condomestic laws of the country in which any including, without limitation, patents, utilic country or countries foreign to the United States.	by acknowledged, I, the safer and set over, under the said invention of the United States which the tion, including, with the same the priority avention for the Protes such application is fit y models, inventors'	the said ASSIGNORS, not the said ASSIGNE ion, and the said Unite h may be granted there out limitation, all appears or countries foreign to rights derived from sa ection of Industrial Profiled, as may be applicated for the said of the	have sold, assigned E, its successors, leg d States application a con and all reissues a plications for patents to the United States, aid United States approperty, or any other ble; and all forms of any which may be grants.	, transferred and set over, and al representatives and assigns, and all divisions, renewals and and extensions thereof; and all s, utility models, and designs together with the right to file lication under the Patent Laws international agreement or the industrial property protection
AND I HEREBY authorize and rany country or countries foreign to the Unprotection on applications as aforesaid, to accordance with the terms of this instrument.	ited States, whose due issue the same to the nt.	aty it is to issue patent he said ASSIGNEE, it	s or other evidence of s successors, legal r	or forms of industrial property epresentatives and assigns, in
AND I HEREBY covenant and executed, and will not execute, any agreem	ent in conflict herew:	ith.	entire interest nerein	assigned, and that I have no
AND I HEREBY further coverepresentatives and assigns, any facts known execute all divisional, continuing, reissue the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal countries.	wn to us respecting s and foreign applicati	aid invention, and test ons, make all rightful	ify in any legal proc oaths, and generally	eeding, sign all lawful papers do everything possible to aid
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	to set our hands and seals	s the day and year set oppo	site our respective signat	tures.
Date26 June	, 2004 KIM, M	IIN JUNG Kim	Minjung	L.S.
Date	, 2004			L.S.
State of)) SS.:				
County of Korea)				
On, personally known to me of acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed t person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	n the basis of satisfactory he same in his/her/their	authorized capacity(ies), a	(s) whose name(s) is sub	scribed to the within instrument and
WITNESS my hand and official se	al h Ny. 2004			

PATENT REEL: 015550 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 07/01/2004